Tel: Office: 27098951/293, 27098072
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS,
OSMANIA UNIVERSITY,
HYDERABAD - 500 007.

(ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH ‘A+)

B.B.A./M.B.A. (5 YEARS INTEGRATED COURSE)

LIL I, IV, V & VI (Regular, Backlog & Improvement) Time Table

OLD CBCS

B.B.A./M.B.A. (5 Years Integrated Course) VI - Semester (Regular) Examinations

Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECT[S]
04-09-2024 | Wednesday A. Entrepreneurship Development/
B. Foundations of Technology Management
06-09-2024 Friday A. Financial Planning (F)
B. Retail Management (M)
C. Performance Management (HR)
D. Data Visualisation (S)
10-09-2024 Tuesday | A Financial Services (F)
B. Brand Management (M)
C. Organization Development (HR)
D. Data Mining (S)
12-09-2024 Thursday | English - VI
17-09-2024 Tuesday Second Language - VI

Telugu/ Hindi/ Arabic/ Sanskrit/ French

B.B.A./M.B.A. (5 Years Integrated Course) I Semester (Backlog) Examination

Time: 02.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.

| DATE DAY SUBJECTI[S]
04-09-2024 Wednesday Environmental Studies ( Time:- 2.00 P.M. to 3.30 P.M. )
06-09-2024 Friday Principles Of Management
10-09-2024 Tuesday Business Economics
12-09-2024 Thursday Business Communication
17-09-2024 Tuesday English 1
19-09-2024 Thursday | Second Language -1
Telugu/ Hindi/ Arabic/ Sanskrit/ French

Contd...2




-2-

B.B.A./M.B.A. (5 Years Integrated Course) IV - Semester (Regular) Examinations

Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECT[S]

05-09-2024 Thursday | Sec III (10.00 A.M. to 11.30 A.M. 40 Marks)
A. Leadership & Management Skills
B. Universal Human Values

09-09-2024 Monday Sec IV (10.00 A.M. to 11.30 A.M. 40 Marks)
A. Startup Opportunity & Feasibility
B. Data Analysis

11-09-2024 | Wednesday | Buginess Law

13-09-2024 Friday Business Statistics

18-09-2024 | Wednesday |k Business

20-09-2024 Friday English - IV

23-09-2024 Monday Second Language - IV

| Telugu/ Hindi/ Arabic/ Sanskrit/ French

B.B.A./M.B.A. (5 Years Integrated Course) II - Semester (Backlog) Examination

Time: 02.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECT[S]
05-09-2024 Thursday | Organizational Behavior
09-09-2024 Monday Principles Of Marketing
11-09-2024 | Wednesday | Accounting For Managers
13-09-2024 Friday Basic Computer Skills IT
18-09-2024 | Wednesday | English - II
20-09-2024 Friday Second Language - II

Telugu/ Hindi/ Arabic/ Sanskrit/ French
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B.B.A./M.B.A. (5 Years Integrated Course) III Semester (Backlog) Examination

Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECT[S]

25-09-2024 | Wednesday | Human Resource Management

27-09-2024 Friday Financial Management

30-09-2024 Monday Information Technology for Business

03-10-2024 Thursday | A. Communication Skills (Timing 10 A.M. to 11.30 A.M.)
B. Professional Skills (Timing 10 A.M. to 11.30 A.M.)

05-10-2024 Saturday A. Presentation and Soft Skills (Timing 10 A.M. to 11.30 A.M.)
B. Technical Writing (Tinting 10 A.M. to 11.30 A.M.)

08-10-2024 Tuesday English - III

10-10-2024 Thursday Second Language - 111

L

Telugu/ Hindi/ Arabic/Sanskrit/ French

B.B.A./M.B.A. (5 Years Integrated Course) V Semester (Backlog) Examination

Time: 02.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECTI[S]
25-09-2024 | Wednesday | Business Research Methods
27-09-2024 Friday a. Corporate Governance
b. Management Audit and Taxation
30-09-2024 Monday Discipline Specific Elective:
a. Cost Accounting (F)
b. Buyer Behaviour (M)
¢. Training & Development (HR)
d. Management Information Systems (S)
03-10-2024 Thursday | Discipline Specific Elective:
a. Financial Markets & Systems (F)
b. Advertising and Sales Management (M)
c. Industrial Relations & Labour Laws (HR)
d. Data Base Management Systems (S)
05-10-2024 Saturday English - V
08-10-2024 Tuesday Second Language - V

Telugu/ Hindi/ Arabic/Sanskrit/ French
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